giving effect to the sale of 15,000,000 shares of common stock included in the units, and the deduction of underwriting discounts and estimated
expenses of this offering, our pro forma net tangible book value (as decreased by the value of 2,998,500 shares of common stock which may be
converted into cash) at March 31, 2005 would have been $89,011,197 or $5.65 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible
book value of $5.66 per share to the existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.35 per share or 29.4% to new investors not exercising
their conversion rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering is approximately $21,949,020 less
than it otherwise would have been because if we effect a business combination, the conversion rights to the public stockholders may result in the
conversion into cash of up to approximately 19.99% of the aggregate number of the shares sold in this offering at a per-share conversion price
equal to the amount in the trust account as of the record date for the determination of stockholders entitled to vote on the business combination,
inclusive of any interest, divided by the number of shares sold in this offering.

   The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed to the warrants
included in the units:

Public offering price $ $ 8.00
Net tangible book value before this offering (0.04)
Increase attributable to new investors 5.69

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering 5.65

Dilution to new investors $ 2.35

   The following table sets forth information with respect to our existing stockholders and the new investors:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price
Per ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage

Existing stockholders 3,750,000 20.0% $ 29,179 .02% $ .01
New investors 15,000,000 80.0% $ 120,000,000 99.98% $ 8.00

18,750,000 100.0% $ 120,029,179 100.0%
19

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form S-1/A

26

   The pro forma net tangible book value after the offering is calculated as follows:

Numerator:
Net tangible book value before the offering $ (139,783)
Proceeds from this offering 111,100,000
Offering costs paid in advance and excluded from tangible book value before this offering 0
Less: Proceeds held in trust subject to conversion to cash ($109,800,000 × 19.99%) (21,949,020)

$ 89,011,197

Denominator:
Shares of common stock outstanding prior to the offering 3,750,000
Shares of common stock included in the units offered 15,000,000
Less: Shares subject to conversion (15,000,000 × 19.99%) (2,998,500)

15,751,500

20

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form S-1/A

27

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization at March 31, 2005 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of our units and the application
of the estimated net proceeds derived from the sale of our units:

March 31, 2005

Actual
As

Adjusted

Common stock, $.001 par value, -0- and 2,998,500 shares which are subject to
possible conversion, shares at conversion value (1) $ � $ 21,949,020

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $.001 par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized; none issued or
outstanding $ � $ �

Common stock, $.001 par value, 70,000,000 shares authorized; 3,750,000
shares issued and outstanding; 15,751,500 shares issued and outstanding
(excluding 2,998,500 shares subject to possible conversion), as adjusted 3,750 15,752
Additional paid-in capital 21,250 89,160,228
Deficit accumulated during the development stage (966) (966)

Total stockholders' equity $ 24,034 $ 89,175,014

Total capitalization $ 24,034 $ 111,124,034

(1)
If we consummate a business combination, the conversion rights afforded to our public stockholders may result in the conversion into
cash of up to approximately 19.99% of the aggregate number of shares sold in this offering at a per-share conversion price equal to the
amount in the trust fund, inclusive of any interest thereon, as of two business days prior to the proposed consummation of a business
combination divided by the number of shares sold in this offering.

21

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form S-1/A

28

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS